Notice of Determination

Form C

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: El Dorado County Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Safety Element Update		El Dorado County
Project Title		Project Applicant
2001082030	El Dorado County Thea Graybill, thea.graybill@edcgov.us	(530) 573-7908
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person and Email	Area Code/Telephone Extension
Unincorporated areas of El Dorado County		

Project Location

Project Description: The proposed 2024-2032 Safety Element update conveys the County's goals, objectives, policies, and implementation measures that minimize public health and safety hazards within the unincorporated areas of the County. The goal of the Safety Element update is to reduce the risk of injury, death, property loss, and other hardships to acceptable levels by identifying natural hazards that affect existing and future development and providing policy guidelines that protect residents, employees, visitors, and other members of the community from injury and death. The proposed 2024-2032 Safety Element describes the present and expected future conditions and sets policies and standards for improved public safety. The proposed 2024-2032 Safety Element also seeks to minimize impacts to important assets in the County, such as people; property; essential buildings, critical infrastructure, and community services; economic systems; and natural and cultural resources.

This is to advise that the	Board of Supervisors	has approved the above described project on	5/21/2024
	🔀 Lead Agency 🔲 Responsible		(date)
	Agency		

and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project \boxtimes will \square will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. The project was determined to be within the scope of a previously-certified EIR and an Addendum to that EIR was prepared (El Dorado County General Plan EIR (SCH#2001082030).
 - An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation Measures 🛛 were 🗋 were not made a condition of the approval of this project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan \boxtimes was \square was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations 🛛 was 🗌 was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings \boxtimes were \square were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the original General Plan EIR (SCH#2001082030) with comments and responses and record of project approval, and the Addendum to this EIR, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado, Planning and Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

Signature (Public Agency)

Email: <u>thea.graybill@edcgov.us</u>

5-22-24

Date

Deputy Director, Planning Division Title

Robert, Petus @ edc. yours

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUM	1CD-	
		0909092		
		1	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
		£		
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		200108203		
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
EDC PLANNING & BUILDING DEPT	BRET.SAMPSON@	EDCGOV.	09/09/2021	
			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
EL DORADO PROJECT TITLE			FW2021-0081	
2021-2029 HOUSING ELEMENT UPDATE				
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL	PHONE NUMBER	
BRET SAMPSON	BRET.SAMPSON@		(530) 621-5355	
PROJECTAPPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	ency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental impact Report (EIR)	\$3	.343.25 \$	\$3,445.25	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75		_		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due dir				
Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources C County documentary handling fee Other	Control Board only)	;850.90 \$ \$ \$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
🗋 Cash 📋 Credit 📋 Check 🔯 Other	TOTAL REC	EIVED \$	\$3,445.25	
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				
C LIAI	e K. Horne Recorder-C		antha Hicks, Dpty	

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

COPY - COFWIASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12012019)

El Dorado County

Janelle K. Horrie, Recorder-Clerk 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5490

Receipt: 21-45376-C1

Receipt corrected 9/9/21 3:29 PM by SH 21-45378-C1 - CORRECTING FEES COLLECTED

Product	Name	Extended	
FISH	FISH AND	\$3,445.25	
	WILDLIFE FILIN	IG	
# Pages		1	
Document#		0909092021-081	
Docum	ent EL DORADO COL	INTY PLANNING &	
info:		BUILDING DEPT	
Filing Type		EIR	
Total		\$3,445.25	
Tender (Journal Voucher)		\$3,445,25	
Paid By ED	CPLANNING & BUILI	JING	

Thank You for Your Business

9/9/21 3:14 PM SH PLACERVILLE